ALBEFEUILLE LAGARDE
ALBIAS

ANGEVILLE

ASQUES

AUCAMVILLE
AUTERIVE

AUTY

AUVILLAR

BALIGNAC
BARDIGUES

BARRY D’ISLEMADE
BARTHES (LES)
BEAUMONT DE LOMAGNE
BEAUPUY

BELBESE EN LOMAGNE
BELVEZE

BESSENS

BIOULE

BOUDOU

BOUILLAC

BOULOC EN QUERCY
BOURG DE VISA
BOURRET

BRASSAC

BRESSOLS
BRUNIQUEL
CAMPSAS

CANALS

CASTANET
CASTELFERRUS
CASTELMAYRAN
CASTELSAGRAT
CASTERA BOUZET
CAUMONT

CAUSE (LE)

CAYLUS

CAYRAC

CAYRIECH

CAZALS

CAZES MONDENARD
COMBEROUGER
CORBARIEU

CORDES TOLOSANNES
COUTURES

CUMONT
DIEUPENTALE
DONZAC

DUNES

DURFORT LACAPELETTE
ESCATALENS
ESCAZEAUX

ESPALAIS

ESPARSAC

ESPINAS

FABAS

FAJOLLES

FAUDOAS

FAUROUX

FENEYROLS

FINHAN
GARGANVILLAR
GARIES

GASQUES
GENEBRIERES
GENSAC

GIMAT

GINALS

GLATENS

GOAS

GOLFECH
GOUDOURVILLE
GRAMONT

GRISOLLES

HONOR DE COS (L)
SALVETAT-BELMONTET (LA)
VILLE DIEU DU TEMPLE (LA)
LABARTHE

LABASTIDE DE PENNE
LABASTIDE DU TEMPLE

2017
23 924,72
62 189,00

5746,10
3638,85
20531,36
1821,27
4895,74
32220,13
1080,37
6718,88
10241,97
13157,73
184049,98
3457,68
1941,60
3479,96
12807,42
20554,19
15 160,48
8672,73
10 340,42
22302,12
17 046,52
8393,99
42 436,73
19013,66
15 489,27
12777,36
7938,85
17 343,81
20 951,00
18614,43
4437,12
7 626,06
6 308,22
47 951,39
7 499,07
4731,45
3408,91
44985,47
5 469,03
32372,09
6 706,06
4123,20
3093,45
18599,51
11814,13
15210,58
26 340,30

21990,90
8421,66
4406,82

6 400,71
5273,62
6 459,28
4338,01
9515,01
9693,09
3934,76

3131517

16 321,07
3148,63
7045,19
11235,73
2914,12
5941,90
6304,30
1033,82
1230,54
8810,76
10 548,87
3907,98
76 208,10
30 250,68
13021,08
57 616,79
17 236,38
3343,79
31077,78

Attributionen €

2020
24 137,73
77 358,31
10602,21

8131,10
33591,88
4852,98
8 261,22
32564,67
4164,58
11 559,62
23 099,54
17 753,85

137 233,96

10 183,55
574641
871537

30351,67

36 615,69

21 361,66

18 937,62

12700,16

1947449

24 346,03

12238,91

78 021,93

23 956,71

35491,32

18 041,83

13379,95

18 041,06

3138540

22 796,89
8890,01

14 234,02
9182,11

53001,46

15975,86

11863,39
8005,77

43 478,15

11848,39

41 214,07

15674,43
8 594,05
5292,11

32015,15

26 424,20

29 133,96

31327,17

30199,28

12598,13

11276,06

10612,70
9373,16

14 556,12

10417,95

15419,22

12075,14
9502,41

38 360,08

23 684,94
8 884,88

13 680,15
21 268,09
7 252,29
9543,48
11 048,05
4268,90
3817,77
28911,73
21788,48
8 191,67
90 647,24
42 208,90
24 493,23
73792,77
19 649,99
9193,55

33 553,67

LABASTIDE ST PIERRE
LABOURGADE
LACAPELLE LIVRON
LACHAPELLE

LACOUR

LACOURT ST PIERRE
LAFITTE

LAFRANCAISE
LAGUEPIE
LAMAGISTERE
LAMOTHE CAPDEVILLE
LAMOTHE CUMONT
LAPENCHE

LARRAZET

LAUZERTE
LAVAURETTE
LAVIT-DE-LOMAGNE
LEOJAC BELLEGARDE
LIZAC

LOZE

MALAUSE
MANSONVILLE
MARIGNAC

MARSAC
MAS-GRENIER
MAUBEC

MAUMUSSON
MEAUZAC

MERLES

MIRABEL
MIRAMONT-DE-QUERCY
MOLIERES

MONBEQUI
MONCLAR-DE-QUERCY
MONTAGUDET
MONTAIGU-DE-QUERCY
MONTAIN

MONTALZAT
MONTASTRUC
MONTBARLA
MONTBARTIER
MONTBETON
MONTEILS
MONTESQUIEU
MONTFERMIER
MONTGAILLARD
MONTJOI
MONTPEZAT-DE-QUERCY
MONTRICOUX
MOUILLAC

NOHIC

ORGUEIL

PARISOT

PERVILLE

PIN (LE)

PIQUECOS

POMMEVIC
POMPIGNAN

POUPAS

PUYCORNET
PUYGAILLARD DE LOM.
PUYGAILLARD DE QUERCY
PUYLAGARDE
PUYLAROQUE
REALVILLE

REYNIES

ROQUECOR
ST-AIGNAN

ST AMANS-DE-PELLAGAL
ST AMANS DU PECH

ST ANTONIN-NOBLE-VAL
ST ARROUMEX

ST BEAUZEIL

ST CIRICE

STCIRQ

ST CLAIR

ST ETIENNE-DE-TULMONT
ST GEORGES

ST JEAN-DU-BOUZET

2017
39573,49
4282,90
4108,59
4239,98
9367,42
15 407,88
8892,76
94 407,46
31613,39
29487,27
30826,78
2889,46
11358,03
23927,15
80771,75
7 582,27
54312,53
24 126,47
11202,56
3261,66
21 081,96
7 565,52
2776,40
5986,10
29 145,04
8 069,22
1282,86
27 319,95
3516,62
26 888,93
18775,95
5187048
8313,96
46 929,66
8782,50
53875,33
323647
12 460,05
5330,73
5310,35
15262,52
55055,78
14 900,76
24 715,64
3310,76
2792,08
7701,12
50131,52
23615,33
1640,35
27 397,67
21659,12
15 089,59
4293,09
2836,28
8372,24
6 6487,86
19 487,12
3077,57
16 975,29
2106,35
7447,74
8822,40
24 482,68
58 896,56
20 864,75
19569,28
8820,32
8 066,00
10114,72
75 126,84
6611,30
2 888,88
3673,51
11944,16
4805,95
66 586,15
7 056,82
1856,15

Attributionen €

2020
78 184,05
6 814,94
9369,41
6755,88
12333,50
25010,21
10760,42
87 590,86 €
31643,55
33977,24
30579,52
6 040,39
13 094,43
23796,71
61148,14
12612,20
51968,57
29 823,09
17 315,52
7 477,30
26 640,30
11775,26
5951,28
10 947,42
34 476,88
10 622,59
3902,41
34952,70
7771,95
33 420,61
20 569,75
45 425,88
17 092,75
57 954,80
10 968,48
51497,11
7 006,59
24 045,17
10017,25
8848,84
32399,58
79 999,35
29 258,14
28 695,77
6716,37
6759,81
9900,83
47 209,51
35 041,40
5972,09
33262,33
3574235
24 722,37
9072,26
5864,53
15 059,29
13 828,35
44 076,13
5721,59
24 840,45
5008,12
12 479,96
15 306,54
26 480,80
58 964,49
23 854,52
19922,91
12 360,23
12 359,94
12367,14
98 790,51
9665,45
6 134,88
7 952,63
18 607,60
9814,13
79 921,07
12 168,45
5091,65

ST LOUP
ST MICHEL

ST NAUPHARY

ST NAZAIRE-DE-VALEN.
ST NICOLAS-DE-LA-GRAVE
ST PAUL D'ESPIS

ST PORQUIER

ST PROJET

ST SARDOS

ST VINCENT D'AUTEJAC
ST VINCENT LESPINASSE
STE JULIETTE
SAUVETERRE

SAVENES

SEPTFONDS

SERIGNAC

SISTELS

TOUFFAILLES

TREJOULS

VAISSAC

VALEILLES

VAREN

VARENNES

VAZERAC

VERDUN S/GARONNE
VERFEIL SUR SEYE
VERLHAC TESCOU
VIGUERON
VILLEBRUMIER
VILLEMADE

2017
5080,52
6319,66
35021,62
15821,65
55 546,08
17 432,53
26 713,72

6561,17
19 206,53
9204,47
7 889,94
4 154,35
8 039,60
1231347
58311,92
13 900,70
3083,14
15710,62
12789,52
25 606,69
12 046,98
20 456,47
18735,94
27 965,24
83 261,59

11134,16

14 748,46
2894,73
27 283,70
11840,38

Attributionen €

2020
14 071,94
12 306,46
41019,87
16 725,21
68 531,88
20 385,41
38 088,78
12752,87
32732,84
16 466,34
11 062,85

7 281,25
10 227,11
23 012,86
61 168,27
21 843,65

9090,30
16 036,77
15 660,39
32 080,58
14 435,47
24 465,82
20 167,71
30 596,67

107 709,79

15 467,87
17 809,17

7175,76
33 598,07
19 116,55



